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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
LANCO ELECTRIC, INC., *
Plaintiff *
VS. * NO. 06-2001-CD
FALLS CREEK BOROUGH MUNICIPAL *
AUTHORITY, *
Defendant *
ORDER

NOW, this 29" day of March, 2007, upon the Court's receipt and review of the

Defendants’ Preliminary Objections and the Response to Defendants’ Preliminary

Obijections; it is the ORDER of this Court as follows:

1. Argument on Defendants’ Preliminary Objections scheduled for April 4, 2007
is hereby canceled; |

2. The jurisdiction of the case is transferred to Jefferson County Court of
Common Pleas, Civil Division;

3. The Clearfield County Prothonotary is hereby directed to transfer the record
to the Prothonotary of Jefferson County; and

4. The costs associated with the transfer of the record shall be borne equally by
each of the parties.

BY THE COURT,

FREDRIC J-AMMERMAN
s ¢ President Judge




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

Lanco Electric, Inc.

Vs.
CASE #2006-02001-CD

Falls Creek Borough Municipal Authority

CERTIFICATION OF DOCKET ENTRIES _

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, do hereby certify that the attached is a certified
and full copy of the docket entries in the above captioned case.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the
Seal of the Court, on the April 18, 2007.

VWilliam A. Shaw  _

Prothw
BY: /L/

DPeputy




whte: 04/18/2007 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User: BILLSHAW
Time: 05:00 PM Complete Case History
Page 1 of 1 Case: 2006-02001-CD
Lanco Electric, Inc. vs. Falls Creek Borough Municipal Authority
Filed: 11/30/2006
Subtype: Civil Other
Physical File: 'Y Appealed: N
Comment:

| hereby certify thistobe a true

Register of Actions and attested gopy of the original
11/30/2006 New Case Filed. No Judge, gtatement filed in this case.
Filing: Civil Complaint Paid by: Bowers, No Judge,
S. Casey (attorney for Lanco Electric, Inc.)
Receipt number: 1916634 Dated: APR 18 2007

11/30/2006 Amount: $85.00 (Check) 2 CC Z‘,

Atty Bowers. - 2
01/16/2007 Filing: Praecipe to Reinstate Complaint No Judge, Attest SR %Jr‘éé?rfgtary/

Paid by: Hanak, Guido & Taladay Receipt ' “.: Clerkof Courts

number: 1917204 Dated: 1/16/2007

Amount: $7.00 (Check) 2 Cert. to Atty. with

reinstated complaints.

03/02/2007 Preliminary Objections, filed by Atty. Ryan No Judge,
no cert. copies.
03/06/2007 Order, NOW, this 6th day of March, 2007, Ammerman, Fredric Joseph

it is Ordered that argument on Defendant's
Preliminary Objections has been
scheduled for Wednesday, April 4, 2007,
at 1:30 p.m. in Courtroom 1. ltis the
responsibility of the Petitioner to serve
certified coopy of said scheduling Order on
the Plaintiff. By the Court, /s/ fredric J.
Ammerman, Pres. Judge. 3CC Atty.
Joseph Ryan

03/07/2007 Plaintiff's Response to Defendant's Ammerman, Fredric Joseph
Preliminary Objections, filed by s/ S.
Casey Bowers, Esquire. 1CC to Atty

03/29/2007 Order, this 29th day of March, Ordered: Ammerman, Fredric Joseph
1. Augument on Defendants' Preliminary
Objections scheduled for April 4, 2007 is
canceled,
2. The jurisdiction of the case is
transferred to Jefferson County Court of
Common Pleas
3. The CIfd. Co. Prothon. is directed to
transfer the record to the Proth. of
Jefferson Co. ; and
4. The costs associated with the transfer
of the record shall be borne equally by
each of the parties. By The Court, /s/
Fredric J. Ammerman, Pres. Judge. 1CC
Attys: Bowers, Joseph Ryan

04/18/2007 Praecipe to Transfer Jurisdiction, filed by Ammerman, Fredric Joseph
Atty. Bowers. no Cert. Copies.
Case
Filing: Exemplified Record Paid by: Ammerman, Fredric Joseph

Hanak, Guido, and Taladay Receipt
number: 1918627 Dated: 04/18/2007
Amount: $15.00 (Check)

| hereby certify this to be a true and attested copy of the original statement filed in this case.



Clearfield County Office of the Prothonotary and Clerk of Co

. Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts  Deputy Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts  Administrative Assistant  Solicitor

April 19, 2007

Tonya S. Geist
Prothonotary

200 Main Street
Brookville, PA 15825

Re: Lanco Electric, Inc. vs. Falls Creek Borough Municipal Authority
Clearfield Co. Case No. 06-2001-CD

Dear Ms. Geist:

Enclosed, please find the above captioned case, transferred to your county per the
Honorable Judge Fredric J. Ammerman’s order of March 29, 2007. Please acknowledge
your receipt of the case by signing the copy of the letter enclosed and returning it to me in
the self-addressed stamped envelope I have provided. If you have any questions, please
contact me at (814) 765-2641, ext. 1331. Thank you.

Sincerely,

(s é@
Wllham A. Shaw
Prothonotary

06-2001-CD
Lanco Electric, Inc. vs. Falls Creek Borough Municipal Authority

On , 200, I have received the above-captioned case,
transferred to Jefferson County.

»  William A. Shaw Jacki Kendrick Bonnie Hudson David S. Ammerman

PO Box 549, Clearfield, PA16830  ®  Phone: (814) 765-2641 £x. 1330 = Fax: (814) 765-7650 =  www.clearfieldco.org



Clearfield County Office of the Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts

wery  William A. Shaw Jacki Kendrick Bonnie Hudson David S. Ammerman
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts  Deputy Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts  Administrative Assistant  Solicitor

PO Box 549, Clearfield, PA16830 ™  Phone: (814) 765-2641 Ext. 1330 =  Fax: (814) 765-7659 = www.Clearfieidco.org

April 19, 2007

S. Casey Bowers, Esq. Joseph D. Ryan, Esq.
PO Box 487 ' 194 Main Street
DuBois, PA 15801 : Brookville, PA 15825

Re: Lanco Electric, Inc. vs. Falls Creek Borough Municipal Authority
Clearfield County Case No. 06-2001-CD

Dear Counsel:
Please be advised the above-captioned case has been transferred to Jefferson
County this date, pursuant to the Honorable Judge Fredric J. Ammerman's Order of

March 29, 2007, and Attorney S. Casey Bowers' Praecipe to Transfer Jurisdiction filed
April 18, 2007.

Sincerely,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Cc: Honorable Judge Fredric J. Ammerman



i IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 102338
NO: 06-2001-CD

SERVICE# 1 OF 1

PRAECIPE & COMPLAINT

PLAINTIFF:  LANCO ELECTRIC, INC.
VS,
DEFENDANT: FALLS CREEK BOROUGH MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

SHERIFF RETURN
L |

NOW, January 16, 2007, SHERIFF OF JEFFERSON COUNTY WAS DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS,
SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY TO SERVE THE WITHIN PRAECIPE & COMPLAINT ON FALLS CREEK
BOROUGH MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY.

NOW, January 29, 2007 AT 2:31 PM SERVED THE WITHIN PRAECIPE & COMPLAINT ON FALLS CREEK
BOROUGH MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY, DEFENDANT. THE RETURN OF JEFFERSON COUNTY IS HERETO
ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF THIS RETURN.

FILED

100 ¢
legR 2 5/’20

William A, Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 102338
NO: 06-2001-CD

SERVICES 1

PRAECIPE & COMPLAINT

PLAINTIFF: LANCO ELECTRIC, INC.
vs.
DEFENDANT: FALLS CREEK BOROUGH MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

SHERIFF RETURN

e _______________________________________________ |
RETURN COSTS

Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT

SURCHARGE HANAK 15369 10.00

SHERIFF HAWKINS HANAK 15369 21.00

JEFFERSON CO. HANAK 15333 37.46
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

Day of 2007 ,
Che;fjA HW

Sheriff




-

No. 06~2001 C.D.

Personally appeared before me, Bill Dombrowski, Deputy for Thomas A. Demko,
Sheriff of Jefferson County, Pennsylvania, who according to law deposes and
says that on January 29, 2007 at 2:31 o'clock P.M. served the Praecipe and
Re-Instated Notice and Complaint upon FALLS CREEK BOROUGH MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY,
Defendant, at the address of 117 Taylor Avenue, Borough of Falls Creek, County
of Jefferson, State of Pennsylvania, by handing to Cindy, Receptionist and
adult person in charge at time of service, a true copy of the Praecipe and
the Notice and Complaint and by making known to her the contents thereof.

Advance Costs Received: $125.00

My Costs: 35.4%6 Paid
Prothy: 2.00
Total Costs: 37.46
REFUNDED: $ 87.5%

So Answers,
Sworn and subscribed

. »‘H/\ s
to beforem Ahls 5 .

day of ﬁ@tﬂh, 2&97 B Deputy

By _~__20 Q_,Q/L/] A-pb Q %
iviy V‘vm'“‘bs‘?ﬁ;p'ms the 4B520 Sheriff

1st Monday, January 2010 JEFFERSON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
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Clearfield County Office of the Prothongtatyiarfgt lérk of Courts
William A. Shaw Jacki Kendrick Bonnie H:dson David S. Ammerman
5 Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts  Deputy Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts Administmtive Assistant

Solijcitor
WA,
PO Box 549, Clearfield, PA16830  ®  Phong: (814) 765-2641 Ext. 1330 F"ax (814) 765- 7659 = www.clearfieldco.org

April 19, 2007
Tonya S. Geist
Prothonotary
200 Main Street
Brookville, PA 15825

Re: Lanco Electric, Inc. vs. Falls Creek Borough Municipal Authority
Clearfield Co. Case No. 06-2001-CD

Dear Ms. Geist:

Enclosed, please find the above captioned case, transferred to your county per the
Honorable Judge Fredric J. Ammerman’s order of March 29, 2007. Please acknowledge

your receipt of the case by signing the copy of the letter enclosed and returning it to me in

the self-addressed stamped envelope I have provided. If you have any questions, please
contact me at (814) 765-2641, ext. 1331. Thank you

Sincerely,

William A. Shaw @

Prothonotary
% 06-2001-CD '
% Lanco Electric, Inc. vs. Falls Creek Borough Municipal Authority
(") .
”*;: On P \ 2D 200 ] , I have received the above captloned case
¢ transferred to Jefferson County {(, / }y
:.I), — Q/\/(/p%/
0 _
3 I,_E/"”' ,

William A. Shaw
prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



Clearfield County Office of the Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts

William A. Shaw Jacki Kendrick Bonnie Hudson David S. Ammerman
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts  Deputy Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts  Administrative Assistant  Solicitor

i

X2 0D .
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April 19, 2007 i %
Tonya S. Geist %

Prothonotary
200 Main Street
Brookville, PA 15825

© Re: Lanco Electric, Inc. vs. Falls Creek Borough Municipal Authority
Clearfield Co. Case No. 06-2001-CD

Dear Ms. Geist:

Enclosed, please find the above captioned case, transferred to your county per the
Honorable Judge Fredric J. Ammerman’s order of March 29, 2007. Please acknowledge
your receipt of the case by signing the copy of the letter enclosed and returning it to me in
the self-addressed stamped envelope I have provided. If you have any questions, please
contact me at (814) 765-2641, ext. 1331. Thank you.

Sincerely,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

06-2001-CD
Lanco Electric, Inc. vs. Falls Creek Borough Municipal Authority

On HD(‘\ l ad , 200 7 I have received the above -captioned case,

transferred to j efferson County. . J J)

FIL
fA%lO 2

William A. Shaw _
orothonotary/Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LANCO ELECTRIC, INC,,
Plaintiff,
V.

FALLS CREEK BOROUGH MUNICIPAL
AUTHORITY,

Defendant.

{21059.03/381963:}

CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW
Case No. 06-2001-CD

SuBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL WITHOUT LEAVE
OF COURT AND PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF
APPEARANCE

Filed on Behalf of Plaintiff
Lanco Electric, Inc.

Counsel of Record for this Party:

Robert J. Blumling, Esquire
Pa. 1.D. 37943

Michael D. Klein, Esquire

Pa. 1.D. No. 76212 FILED’% M—I

Ryan J. King, Esquire Ml 20cm
Pa. L.D. No. 86090 AUG 31 2[10@
BLUMLING & Gusky, LLP William A. Shaw
Firm No. 458 Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

436 Seventh Avenue
1200 Koppers Building
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 227-2500



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CiviL ACTION — AT Law

LANCO ELECTRIC, INC.,
Plaintiff,
V.

Case No. 06-2001-CD

FALLS CREEK BOROUGH MUNICIPAL
AUTHORITY,

St N e N S e N N S N

Defendant.

SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL WITHOUT LEAVE
OF COURT AND PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

To THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly withdraw the appearance of Matthew B. Taladay, Esquire, and the
law firm of Hanak Guido & Taladay, and simultaneously enter the appearance of Robert
J. Blumling, Esquire, Michael D. Klein, Esquire, Ryan J. King, Esquire, and the law firm
of Blumling & Gusky, LLP, on behalf of Plaintiff, Lanco Electric, Inc., in the above-
captioned matter.

I hereby certify that this change is not intended to, nor will it, delay this
proceeding to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. Papers may be served
at the address for Blumling & Gusky, LLP, set forth below.

Consented and Agreed to: Respectfully submitted,

HANAK GUIDO & TALADAY . BLUMLING & GuskY, LLP

. _ ﬁjay, Esquwe Rob@’.’Bﬁ]’mlizfﬁquire
Pa.LD. No. Pa. I.D. 37943
P. O. Box 487 ’ ’ Michael D. Klein;Esquire
Du Bois, PA 15801 Pa. I.D. No. 76212
Ryan J. King, Esquire
(814) 371-7768 Pa. L.D. No. 86090

436 Seventh Avenue
1200 Koppers Building
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 227-2500

{21059.03/381963:}



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing
Substitution of Counsel Without Leave of Court and Praecipe for Entry of
Appearance was served this __=z” e day of August, 2007, via First Class United
States Mail, postage prepaid, upon the following:
Joseph D. Ryan, Esquire
Brooks Law Group

194 Main Street, Suite II
Brookville, PA 15825

=7

{99999.01/381936:}



